
EMS Medical Director Mentors  
_________________________________________________________________________________ 
Listed are medical directors who have volunteered to be a resource for or mentor to current medical directors. The goal 
is to create a system of support and help develop greater understanding of the role of medical director in EMS.  
_________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Jeff K. Beeson, DO  
Medical Director  
Emergency Physicians Advisory Board  
551 East Berry  
Fort Worth, Texas 76110  
Phone: 817/923-1500  
Email: jbeeson@medstar911.org 
  
Richard N. Bradley, MD  
Associate Professor of Emergency Medicine  
University of Texas Health Science Center  
6410 Fannin Street, Suite 1100  
Houston, Texas 77030  
Phone: 713/500-6404  
Fax: 713/515-7135  
Email: Richard.N.Bradley@uth.tmc.edu  
 
Steven Ellerbe, DO  
Medical Director  
City of Liberty FD/EMS  
720 Travis  
Liberty, Texas 77575  
Phone: 936/336-6439  
Fax: 936/336-6517  
Email: Ellerbe@libertymedsurg.com  
 
Robert Greenberg, MD, FACEP  
Asst. Professor, Department of Emergency Medicine  
Texas A&M University System  
Health Science Center College of Medicine  
2401 South 31st Street  
Temple, Texas 76508  
Phone: 254/724-1068  
Fax: 254/724-1044  
Email: rgreenberg@swmail.sw.org  
 
Paul Hinchey, MD 

Office of the Medical Director 

Austin/Travis County EMS System 

517 S Pleasant Valley Rd, Austin, TX 78741 

Phone: 512-978-0000  

Fax: 512-978-0010 

Email: paul.hinchey@austintexas.gov  

 
 
 
 
 
 

Jeffrey Jarvis, MD  
EMS Medical Director  
Williamson County EMS  
P.O. Box 873  
Georgetown, Texas 78627  
Phone: 512/943-1266  
Email: jjarvis@wilco.org  
 
Jay Kovar, MD 

Medical Director  

PHI, Air Medical Texas 

163 Purple Slate Place 

The Woodlands, Texas  77381 

office/cell: 281-799-0719 

Fax 936-321-1119 

e-mail: primary  jlkovar@aol.com  

alternate   jkovar@phihelico.com  

                jkovar@tomballhospital.org  

 
Sharon Ann Malone, MD  
Medical Director  
Denison Fire Department  
P.O. Box 336  
Van Alstyne, Texas 75495  
Phone: 903/814-4911  
Fax: 903/542-0691  
Email: docmalone@me.com  
 
Craig Alan Manifold, DO  
Medical Director  
San Antonio Fire Department/  
UTHSCSA  
4201 Medical Drive, Suite 120  
San Antonio, Texas 78229  
Email: manifold@uthscsa.edu  
 
Joseph P. Minei, MD  
Chair of Division of Burn/Trauma/Critical Care  
University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center  
Surgery Department  
5323 Harry Hines Boulevard  
Dallas, Texas 75390  
Phone: 214/648-7295  
Fax: 214/648-2213  
Email: Joseph.minei@utsouthwestern.edu  
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William Moore, MD, FACEP  
Chief of Staff and Reg. EMS Medical Director  
East Texas Medical Center  
352 South Glenwood  
Tyler, Texas 75702  
Phone: 903/535-5837  
Fax: 903/535-5803  
Email: wmoore@ETMC.org  
 
David Persse, MD  
Physician Director  
City of Houston EMS  
600 Jefferson, 8th floor  
Houston, Texas 77002  
Phone: 832/394-6819  
Fax: 832/394-6885  
Email: david.persse@houstontx.gov  
 
 

Donald G. Phillips, DO, FACOEP, FACEP  
EMS Medical Director/EMS Liaison  
Brazos Emergency Physicians-EmCare  
Graham Regional Medical Center  
1301 Montgomery Road   
Graham, Texas 76450  
Phone: 940/521-5491  
Fax: 940/521-5155  
Email: philipsdo@yahoo.com  
 
Paul Sirbaugh, DO  
Chief Section of Pediatric  
Emergency Medicine  
Baylor College of Medicine  
6621 Fannin St. MC 1-1481 Suite A210.23  
Houston, Texas 77030  
Phone: 832/824-5389  
Fax: 832/825-5424  
Email: sirbaugh@bcm.tmc.edu  
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